TUGBOAT RATE

The rate of the tugboat port service in the port of Avilés is calculated according to the GT of the vessel that is the object of the service. Manouvres will be charged by GT with a minimum rate of 520€/manouvre.

| GT | EUROS PER GT* | |
|-----------------------|---------------|---|
| Up to 4.000 | 0,23 | _ |
| From 4.001 to 9.000 | 0,25 | |
| From 9.001 to 15.000 | 0,29 | |
| From 15.001 to 23.000 | 0,33 | |
| De 23.001 a 31.000 | 0,37 | |
| >31.000 | 0,4 | |

^{*}Maximum rates. For further explanation, please do not hesitate to contact the provider.

Surcharges will be applied for services that require additional means to those reflected in the entry/exit port regulations.

- Additional tug (2 tugboats manouvre)

Surcharge: minimum manouvre rate x 1.5

- Additional tug (3 tugboats manouvre)

Surcharge: minimum manouvre rate x 2

Special cruise ships rate: Tug 1 rate + Tug 2 rate + Tug 3 rate

Tug 1: 520 €

Tug 2: 780 € (0 € in case if it is not needed for the manouvre)

Tug 3: 1,040 € (0 € in case it is not needed for the manouvre)

Port interior relocation services

- One tug relocation service: 1,000 € (if the ordinary rate applied is higher than 1,000 €)
- Two tugs relocation service: 2,500 € (if the ordinary rate applied is higher than 2,500€)
- Three tugs relocation service: 4,000 € (if the ordinary rate applied is higher than 4,000 €)

^{*}Maximum rates. For any explanation, please do not hesitate to contact with the provider.